# Indokem Limited

(CIN: L31300MH1964PLC013088)

**Registered Office:** 

"KHATAU HOUSE," Ground Floor Mogul Lane, Mahim (West),

Mumbai - 400 016.

**Phone:** 022-61236767 Fax: 022-61236718

E-mail: iklsecretarial@gmail.com Website: www.indokem.co.in

To, The Manager, Listing Department **BSE** Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: <u>504092</u>

Subject: Confirmation about non-fulfilment of criteria for Large Corporate pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 updated as on April 13, 2022

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 updated as on April 13, 2022 issued by BSE Limited in respect of Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates ('LC') and disclosures and compliances thereof by such LC, we hereby confirm that the Company "Indokem Limited" is not identified as a "Large Corporate" as per framework provided in the circular and hence the circular is not applicable to the Company.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, For INDOKEM LIMITED

Digitally signed by RAJESH RAJESH DINKAR PISAL DINKAR PISAL Date: 2024.04.19 16:26:18 +05'30'

Rajesh D. Pisal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Mumbai, 19th April, 2024.

## Indokem Limited

(CIN: L31300MH1964PLC013088)

**Registered Office:** "KHATAU HOUSE," Ground Floor Mogul Lane, Mahim (West), Mumbai - 400 016.

Phone: 022-61236767 Fax: 022-61236718

E-mail: iklsecretarial@gmail.com Website: www.indokem.co.in

### ANNEXURE - XII-A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Indokem Limited
2	CIN	L31300MH1964PLC013088
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st	20.35
	March, 2024 (in Rs. Cr.)	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY	Not Applicable
	along with name of the Credit Rating Agency.	
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be	Not Applicable
	paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing	
	under the framework.	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021 updated as on April 13, 2022.

### For INDOKEM LIMITED

RAJESH DINKAR PISAL Date: 2024.04.19 12:48:31 +05'30'

Digitally signed by RAJESH DINKAR PISAL

Rajesh D. Pisal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Contact Details: 022 6123 6711

Date: 19th April, 2024

#### For INDOKEM LIMITED

**RUPAL** BHUPENDRA PARIKH

Digitally signed by **RUPAL BHUPENDRA** PARIKH Date: 2024.04.19 12:49:31 +05'30'

Rupal B. Parikh

**Chief Financial Officer** 

**Contact Details: 022 6123 6767**